

## 09-15-1999



ID No. 100 97 8891

Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor.		101146525 copy thereof
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
× 3x	Name of conveying party(ies):  Dana Corporation  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Virginia Other  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: cution Date: September 2, 1997	Au Pe   If a (D	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Transmisiones TSP, S.A. de C.V. (Mexico Corporation) topista Mexico-Queretaro Km 18.5 dro Escobedo, Queretaro, 76700 Mexico  Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation - State: Other: Mexico  assignee is not domiciled in the United States, domestic representative designation is attached: YesX No esignations must be a separate document from signment) ditional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  74/ 470,205		ademark Registration No.(s)  onal numbers attached?
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Kevin M. Hinman Dykema Gossett PLLC 1577 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 203-0704	7. To	otal number of applications and registrations
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing a true copy of the original document.		rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
	Kevin M. Hinman Name Signa	m. /	9/8/99  Date  otal number of pages including cover sheet 4
	(79700-999)		

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001957 FRAME: 0935

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dana Corporation, a Virginia corporation, does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to Transmisiones TSP, S.A. de C.V., a Mexican corporation, the entire right, title, and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A.

(SEAL)

DANA CORPORATION

BY:

Sue A. Griffin

**Assistant Secretary** 

DATE: 9-2-97

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF LUCAS:

Before me, a notary public, in and for Lucas County, personally appeared Sue A. Griffin, known to me to be the person who, as Assistant Secretary of Dana Corporation, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that she did so sign said instrument in the name and on behalf of Dana Corporation as such officer; that the same is her free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; that she was duly authorized thereunto by its board of directors; and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal, at Toledo, Ohio this

201 day of 12 htv/ 145/19 97.

NOTARY EVBLIC

S:USERS:SWEINGROWISC/PATENT & TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS.DOC 28-Aug-97

DIANA S. JONES Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11-8-2001

MASTER FILE		PCMASTER REPORTER	EPORTER		24JE1997	13
TRANSMISSION /ISION REVIEW	- ACTIVE	/ISION REVIEW - ACTIVE TRADEMARKS WORLDWIDE			•	
TRADEMARK	CTY	CURR APP NO	CUR APP DT	CURR REG NO	CUR REG DT	
AUTOMATE2 (UPPER & LOWERCASE) OPTILUBE SST AUTOWATE AUTOMATE AUTOMATE SST	USA USA USA ASTL CANA MEXI HEXI	470205 632795 314777 643873 766967 217492	15DE1993 10FE1995 18DE1968 24OC1994 21OC1994 11NO1994 04OC1977	2011034 901484 217492 209596	220C1996 270C1970 11NO1994 040C1992	